With cover
With cover
Model
Specifications
Principal Parts Material
DM6
DM12
ModelNo. of

How to Use
Caution
How to Order
Removing
Loosen clamp ring (1), and separate the
multiconnector into two parts, multiconnector
into two parts, socket side and plug side.
Clamping of tube
1. After inserting tube, tighten clamp bolt
(6) clockwise with a screwdriver.
2. Barb cassette creeps into the direction
D and the tube will be clamped at the B
clamp portion (5) consisting of barb (3)
and case.
Insertion and removal of tube
1. Turn the clamp bolt (6) to the left with a
screwdriver, loosen until the stopper (2)
touches the case (3), and barb cassette
(4) will be pulled out in the direction A.
Then clamp portion B, consisting of
barb (5) and case (3), will be freed.
Next, insert or remove the tube.
2. The corresponding numbers are
stamped on both the socket and plug
sides for each tube connection.
3. If it is hard to insert the tube, enlarge the
tube end with the head of stopper (2),
expander C, before inserting tube.
4.  Insert tube until it clears mounting of
barb (5) completely.
Connection
1. Push together and rotate both of the
cases, and the plug side will slide into
the socket side at the proper position.
2. The ring E, male and female, of the plug
side and socket side will interlock with
each other at the proper position by
pushing together and rotating.
3. Final process of connection is to screw-
in the clamp ring.
Cover mounting
1. Cover is mountable on both sides, plug
side and socket side.
2. Enlarge cover and mount cover onto
mounting area.
N04DM 6
4 mm
6 mm
04
06
6
12
6
12
Multi-connector
Plug side
Socket side
Nil
P
S
Nylon
Soft nylon
Polyurethane
N
NU
1 cover (Single side)
2 covers (Both sides)
C1
C2